P6SMBJ5.0 ... P6SMBJ170CA
P6SMBJ5.0 ... P6SMBJ170CA
SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor Diodes
SMD Spannungs-Begrenzer-Dioden
PPPM = 600 W
PM(AV) = 5.0 W
Tjmax = 150°C
VWM = 5.0 ... 170 V

Stand-off
voltage
Sperrspannung
Max. rev. current
Max. Sperrstrom
at / bei VWM 3)
Breakdown voltage at
Abbruch-Spannung bei
IT = 1 mA | *) 10 mA
Max. clamping voltage
Max. Begrenzer-Spannung
at / bei IPPM (10/1000 µs)
unidirectional bidirectional VWM [V] ID [µA] VBR min [V] VBR max [V] VC [V] IPPM [A]
P6SMBJ5.0A P6SMBJ5.0CA 5.0 800 6.4 *) 7.0 *) 9.2 65.2
P6SMBJ6.0A P6SMBJ6.0CA 6.0 800 6.7 *) 7.4 *) 10.3 58.3
P6SMBJ6.5A P6SMBJ6.5CA 6.5 500 7.2 *) 8.0 *) 11.2 53.6
P6SMBJ7.0A P6SMBJ7.0CA 7.0 150 7.8 *) 8.7 *) 12.0 50.0
P6SMBJ7.5A P6SMBJ7.5CA 7.5 100 8.3 9.2 12.9 46.5
P6SMBJ8.0A P6SMBJ8.0CA 8.0 50 8.9 9.9 13.6 44.1
P6SMBJ8.5A P6SMBJ8.5CA 8.5 10 9.4 10.4 14.4 41.7
P6SMBJ9.0A P6SMBJ9.0CA 9.0 5 10.0 11.1 15.4 39.0
P6SMBJ10A Q) P6SMBJ10CA Q) 10 1 11.1 12.3 17.0 35.3
P6SMBJ11A Q A) P6SMBJ11CA Q A) 11 1 12.2 13.5 18.2 33.0
P6SMBJ12A A) P6SMBJ12CA A) 12 1 13.3 14.8 19.9 30.2
P6SMBJ13A A) P6SMBJ13CA Q A) 13 1 14.4 16.0 21.5 27.9
P6SMBJ14A A) P6SMBJ14CA A) 14 1 15.6 17.3 23.2 25.9
P6SMBJ15A Q A) P6SMBJ15CA A) 15 1 16.7 18.6 24.4 24.6
P6SMBJ16A A) P6SMBJ16CA Q A) 16 1 17.8 19.8 26.0 23.1
P6SMBJ17A A) P6SMBJ17CA A) 17 1 18.9 21.0 27.6 21.7
P6SMBJ18A Q A) P6SMBJ18CA A) 18 1 20.0 22.2 29.2 20.5
P6SMBJ20A A) P6SMBJ20CA A) 20 1 22.2 24.6 32.4 18.5
P6SMBJ22A A) P6SMBJ22CA QA) 22 1 24.4 27.1 35.5 16.9
P6SMBJ24A Q A) P6SMBJ24CA Q A) 24 1 26.7 29.6 38.9 15.4
P6SMBJ26A A) P6SMBJ26CA A) 26 1 28.9 32.1 42.1 14.3
P6SMBJ28A Q A) P6SMBJ28CA Q A) 28 1 31.1 34.5 45.4 13.2
P6SMBJ30A Q A) P6SMBJ30CA Q A) 30 1 33.3 36.9 48.4 12.4
P6SMBJ33A Q A) P6SMBJ33CA Q A) 33 1 36.7 40.7 53.3 11.3
P6SMBJ36A Q A) P6SMBJ36CA Q A) 36 1 40.0 44.4 58.1 10.3
P6SMBJ40A Q A) P6SMBJ40CA Q A) 40 1 44.4 49.3 64.5 9.3
P6SMBJ43A Q A) P6SMBJ43CA Q A) 43 1 47.8 53.1 69.4 8.6
P6SMBJ45A A) P6SMBJ45CA A) 45 1 50.0 55.5 72.7 8.3
P6SMBJ48A A) P6SMBJ48CA QA) 48 1 53.3 59.2 77.4 7.8
P6SMBJ51A A) P6SMBJ51CA A) 51 1 56.7 62.9 82.4 7.3
P6SMBJ54A A) P6SMBJ54CA A) 54 1 60.0 66.6 87.1 6.9
P6SMBJ58A A) P6SMBJ58CA A) 58 1 64.4 71.5 93.6 6.4
P6SMBJ60A Q A) P6SMBJ60CA A) 60 1 66.7 74.0 96.8 6.2
P6SMBJ64A Q A) P6SMBJ64CA A) 64 1 71.1 78.9 103 5.8
P6SMBJ70A A) P6SMBJ70CA Q A) 70 1 77.8 86.4 113 5.3
P6SMBJ75A A) P6SMBJ75CA A) 75 1 83.3 92.5 121 5.0
P6SMBJ78A A) P6SMBJ78CA A) 78 1 86.7 96.2 126 4.8
P6SMBJ85A A) P6SMBJ85CA A) 85 1 94.4 105 137 4.4
P6SMBJ90A Q A) P6SMBJ90CA A) 90 1 100 111 146 4.1
P6SMBJ100A A) P6SMBJ100CA A) 100 1 111 123 162 3.7
P6SMBJ110A A) P6SMBJ110CA A) 110 1 122 135 177 3.4
P6SMBJ120A A) P6SMBJ120CA A) 120 1 133 148 193 3.1
P6SMBJ130A Q A) P6SMBJ130CA A) 130 1 144 160 209 2.9
P6SMBJ150A Q A) P6SMBJ150CA A) 150 1 167 185 243 2.5
P6SMBJ160A A) P6SMBJ160CA A) 160 1 178 198 259 2.3
P6SMBJ170A A) P6SMBJ170CA A) 170 1 189 210 275 2.2
P6SMB200A ... P6SMB550CA VWM = 170 ... 495 V 1
1 Footnotes see last page – Fußnoten siehe letzte Seite
2 http://www.diotec.com/ © Diotec Semiconductor AG
P6SMBJ5.0 ... P6SMBJ170CA